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Tariff Notice No. 1978 / 177-Applications for Appraval-continued 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-CoHector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 November 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of October 1978. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 176-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: , 

Port Appn. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

No. 

1179 

1407 

1376 

1351 

1198 

1281 

1197 

1268 

1547 

48717 

270 

49475 

49476 

12 

13 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

39.02.015 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

76.02.001 

84.21.029 

85.15.059 

85 .15 .059 

85 .19.059 

85 .19.059 

Goods 

Fenopon AM-78, CD-128, C0-433, C0-436, EP-110, EP-115, EP-120, 
T-43, T-77, TC-42, TK-32, TM-43, TN-74, surfactants, low and 
high foaming agents, detergents for textile processing and household 
use, formulating soaps, cosmetics, etc. 

Lumite, used as a cleaning compound .. 

Calcium stearate, used as a water repellent; flattening agent in paints, 
lubricants in making tablets; emulsions; cements; wax crayons, etc. 

Sodium Stearoyl-2 Lactylate (food grade). Trade names, SSL, NSL, 
Softex 23, Emplex, a basic ingredient for a bread improver and 
dough conditioner 

Gantrez S-95, water soluble polyelectrolyte 

Rhoplex E-1310 also known as Rhoplex P-310. An alkali swellable 
acrylic/vinyl acetate emulsion polymers, designed for use as single 
component, binders in pigmented paper and board coatings 

Thickener L, Thickener LN, modified form of polymethyl vinyl ether/ 
maleic anhydride. Natural or synthetic latices, used in upholstery and 
rug backings, suitable also for other latex and emulsion systems 
such as adhesives, printing pastes, etc. 

Collar bones with adhesive back, mounted on paper tape, used in· the 
points of shirt collars to prevent the points turning up 

Plastic collar supports for use on shirt collars .. 

All goods covered by the Tariff item being: .. 
Wrought bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections, 
aluminium wire, bars and rods; wire 

Omme water driven, self-propelled irrigation machine 

. . . ·-
of aluminium; 

Dynaplate radiotelephone grounding device, for earthing SSB radio- I 
telephones on non-metallic vessels 

1 Seafix and Koden maritime radio direction finders, for use in radio 
navigation position fixing and safety of life at sea , 

Utilux Bi-metal crimp lugs and links, used externally and internally on 
high and low voltages, used by power boards, industrial installations, 
etc. 

Utilux crimp type Tee connectors, used for both high and low tension 
connections and used by power supply authorities and for industrial 
applications 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 

Notice No. I 

1978/138 

1978/146 

1978/142 

1978/142 

1978/138 

1978/138 

1978/138 

1978/138 

1978/153 

1978/146 

1978/138 

1978/146 

1978/146 

1978/106 

1978/106 

Gazette 
No. 

69, 10 August 1978 
p. 2238 

73, 24 August 1978 
p. 2385 

71, 17 August 1978 
p. 2316 

71, 17 August 1978 
p. 2316 

69, 10 August 1978 
p. 2238 

69, 10 August 1978 
p. 2238 

69, 10 August 1978 
p. 2238 

69, 10 August 1978 
p. 2238 

78, 14 September 
1978, p. 2542 

73, 24 August 1978 
p. 2385 

69, 10 August 1978 
p. 2238 

73, 24 August 1978 
p. 2385 

73, 24 August 1978 
p. 2385 

56, 22 June 1978 
p. 1727 

56, 22 June 1978 
p. 1727 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of October 1978. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


